

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26308/2009

ZORAWARMAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISHAN VYAS (D) BY LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(application for deleting the name of R.No.4 from the array of parties)  
(with office report)

Date: 04/10/2010 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that Respondent No.4 is dead and she was one of the legal representatives of Smt. Chothi Bai. According to him it is not necessary to bring her legal representatives on record as legal representatives of respondent No.4 are very much on record.

Name of respondent No.4 stands deleted from the array of parties, at the risk of the applicant.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER