

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6439 OF 2011

IN

IA NO. _____/2015

(Application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the
Appellant)

ZORAWARMAL (DIED)

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

KISHAN VYAS (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.08.2011, when the following Order was passed:

**"Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
Hearing expedited."**

It is submitted that there are five respondent in this appeal Lrs of deceased Respondent No.1 is represented through Ms. Pratibha Jain, advocate Respondent No. 2(a)-2(b), 3(a) to 3(f) & 5 have been served at SLP stage but no one entered appearance on behalf of him so far. Respondent No.4 has been deleted from array of parties vide Court's Order dated 04.10.2010.

Service is complete.

It is Further submitted that sole appellant has expired and Counsel has filed an application for bringing on record the Lrs. No. (1) to (6) of deceased sole appellant. Which is defective for the reason that Mr. Surya Kant, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Lr. No. 1 only and has not filed vakalatnama & memo of appearance on behalf of other Lrs. No. i.e. (2) to (6) of deceased appellant, despite this Registry's letter dated 25.05.2016.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 05th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
422, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI., N.D.

2. Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
34, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR